
 
 

Mallaig & District Canoe Club Calendar 2024                            12 March 2024 

 

 
When   Who Where Level Notes      

Sat 23rd March JS Loch Morar A Brinacory Circle 

Sat 13th April RS Around Kerrera B  

Sun 21st April JS Round Ardnish A Alisary to the Glen Mama 
viaduct 

Sat 18th – Fri 24th May PR/MK Summer Cruise 
Jura/ Garvellachs 

B* Location is weather 
dependent. Petra may do 
some trips the week before 
on the way to Jura. 

11th, 12th or 18th June JM Introduction to Incident 
Management 

A Janek will put on 2 evening 
sessions either refresher or 
consolidation of skills. 
Dependent on interest # 

Fri 21st June – Sun 23rd 
June 

JS/SK Round Ardnamurchan B* 
 

 

Sat 27th July JE Arisaig A  

Sat 10th August JS Eilean Shona A Paddle and walk. 

Tues 27th- Wed 28th 
August 

BS Round Lismore B*  

Paddles with no fixed 
date. Date dependent on 
weather and tide  # 

JS/PS 
 

Muck B* 1 or 2 overnights using ferry 

 JS Loch Nevis B* 2 overnights 

 JC Loch Ailort/Moidart A  

June/July MK Handa and area around B 2 or 3 days paddling 

September MK Troup Head and 
environs 

B 2 or 3 days paddling 

 PS Loch Sunart A* Overnight with walk and 
optional swim 

 PS Arisaig A Paddle and BBQ returning by 
moonlight 

4 evening paddles with 
instruction 

MK/JS  A  

 

* denotes overnight wild camping 

#  please note your interest as soon as possible for these paddles 

    Members will be informed by email and facebook when date decided. 

    Members who expressed interest will be given priority. 

 

 

 
 



 

 

 

Organisers  
 
 

Bill Scott                       BillSc@mallaigcanoeclub.co.uk  
 

Joan Smith                  JoanS@mallaigcanoeclub.co.uk 
  
Sheila Kingswood      SheilaK@mallaigcanoeclub.co.uk  
  
Mike Kingswood        MikeK@mallaigcanoeclub.co.uk   
 
Petra Rixgens  PetraR@mallaigcanoeclub.co.uk 
 
Ruth Sime  RuthS@mallaigcanoeclub.co.uk 
 
Peter Sugden  PeterS@mallaigcanoeclub.co.uk 
 
Jeremy Edwards JeremyE@mallaigcanoeclub.co.uk 
 
Janek Mamino  JanekM@mallaigcanoeclub.co.uk 
 
John Clube  JohnC@mallaigcanoeclub.co.uk   
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

N.B. Club paddles are covered by SCA 3rd. party liability insurance. In the 
interest of safety, if you would like to offer a Club paddle please contact a 
committee member with your proposal first. Paddles organised by Club members 

that are not on the Club Touring Calendar will not be covered by our SCA 
insurance and should state this when proposing to other Club members. 

Members organising a Club paddle should make all members aware of the Club 
Guidelines for Touring Participants (see below). Contact details for committee 
members can be found on the Contacts page.   

  
The following guidelines are shown on the Touring page of the club website and 

should be read if you wish to participate in or organise a club trip.  
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